PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2827147

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DELTA T ENGINEERING, LLC	12/20/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IRISS, INC.
Street Address:	10306 TECHNOLOGY TERRACE
City:	BRADENTON
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34211

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7292154

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)567-2648

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (267) 414-1304

Email: MFARRELL@FELDMANGALE.COM

Correspondent Name: FELDMAN GALE, P.A.

Address Line 1:1700 MARKET STREET, SUITE 3130Address Line 4:PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1817.6434	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MONICA M. FARRELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Monica M. Farrell/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502780551 REEL: 032744 FRAME: 0319

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS TO IRISS, INC.

WHEREAS, DELTA T ENGINEERING, LLC, a limited liability company having its principal place of business at 136 Main Street, Metuchen, New Jersey 08840 ("Assignor"), is the owner by a written assignment of all rights, title, and interest in United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/259,182 (the "182 Application") filed on December 7, 2005 which issued on November 6, 2007 as United States Patent No. 7,292,154 (the "154 Patent") entitled "Monitor and Method for Sensing Temperature Differences.";

WHEREAS, IRISS, INC., a Florida corporation ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and improvements detailed in and embodied by the '182 Application and the '154 Patent, as well as any related PCT applications, continuation in part applications, continuing applications, divisional applications, reissue applications and reexaminations (collectively the "Assigned Patent and Patent Applications");

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid by the Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these present does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and improvements detailed in the Assigned Patent and Patent Applications together with any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for the Assigned Patent and Patent Applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any re-issue or re-issues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, including the full right to sue for and collect damages for past violations of provision rights having arisen from any publication of the Assigned Patent and Patent Applications. Assignor further assigns to and authorizes Assignee to file in the name of the original inventors applications for Letters Patent in all countries, with the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND, Assignor hereby covenants that he/it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; Assignor further covenants and agrees that, upon request from Assignee and without undue delay, Assignor will execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the inventions or improvements, the Assigned Patent Applications and any Letters Patent, to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee, or to its nominee all known facts respecting the inventions or improvements, the Assigned Patent and Patent Applications and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and division, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

771714/1

PATENT REEL: 032744 FRAME: 0320 AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as foresaid, to issue to the Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for which said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the Assigned Patent and Patent Applications, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

AND, this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, we hereby authorize our attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Date: $12/20$, 2013	DELTA I ENGINEERING, LLC
	By: Trederick A. Bailor Title: president
personally known or who produced 1033	and who acknowledged to me that execution of the
My commission expires: San 11, 20	Notary Public KATHLEEN SMART Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Jan 11, 2016

771714/1

D. 12122